INTRODUCTION
 WARNING
•	  Read and understand all instructions
before attempting to install any Victaulic
VicFlex™ products.
•	 Wear safety glasses, hardhat, and foot
 protection.
•	 These installation instructions are intended

•	 VicFlex™	Series	AH2-300	flexible	hoses	with	the	Style	AB7
Bracket are FM Approved.
VicFlex™	flexible	hoses	are	City	of	Los	Angeles	(RR5659)	Approved,
accepted for use by the City of New York Department of Buildings
(MEA	60-05-E),	and	have	the	OSHPD	Pre-Approval	(OPA-2255-07).
Series	AH2	and	AH4	flexible	hoses	are	available	in	lengths	from
31	-	72	inches/787	-	1829	mm	with	either	1/2-inch/15-mm	or	3/4-inch/
20	mm	NPT	or	BSPT	threaded	outlets.	Series	AH5	flexible	hoses	are
available	in	lengths	from	24	-	72	inches/610	-	1829	mm	with	either
1/2-inch/15-mm	or	3/4-inch/20	mm	NPT	or	BSPT	threaded	outlets.
TECHNICAL DATA FOR FLEXIBLE HOSES
Maximum Working Pressure Rating:
200	psi/14	Bar	(FM	Approval)
175	psi/12	Bar	(UL	Listing)
16	Bar/232	psi	(VdS	Approval)
300	psi/21	Bar	(FM	Approval	–	Series	AH2-300)
Maximum Ambient Temperature Rating:	225°	F/107°	C
Connection to Branch Line:
  1-inch/25-mm	NPT/BSPT
	 	 20-mm/3/4-inch	BSPT	(VdS)

STYLE AB7
I-VICFLEX.AB7INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
VICTAULIC AND VICFLEX ARE REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OF VICTAULIC COMPANY. © 2013 VICTAULIC COMPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
REV_G
SERIES AH2 AND AH4 FLEXIBLE HOSE FRICTION LOSS DATA (FM)
Model
Length of Flexible Hose
inches/mm
Outlet Size#
Equivalent Length of 1-inch/33.7-mm
Schedule 40 Pipe feet/meters
Maximum Number
of 90° Bends§
inches FM* FM
AH2-31 31
790
1/2 23.5
27.2
3/4 14.9
4.5
AH4-31 31
790
1/2 20.6
26.3
3/4 16.3
5.0
AH2-36 36
915
1/2 27.8
28.5
3/4 19.4
5.9
AH4-36 36
915
1/2 29.7
29.0
3/4 21.8
6.7
AH2-48 48
1220
1/2 38.2
311.6
3/4 30.3
9.2
AH4-48 48
1220
1/2 27.5
38.3
3/4 28.3
8.6
AH2-60 60
1525
1/2 42.4
412.9
3/4 33.9
10.3
AH4-60 60
1525
1/2 35.7
410.9
3/4 34.9
10.6
AH2-72 72
1830
1/2 46.6
414.2
3/4 37.5
11.4
AH4-72 72
1830
1/2 45.9
414.0
3/4 41.5

Rigips No Specific Approval Required
Other manufacturers’ ceiling systems, with comparable or better performance, can be considered for approval.
VdS standards for safety include, but are not limited to: pressure cycling, corrosion resistance, flow characteristics, vibration resistance, leakage, mechanical
strength, and hydrostatic strength. Differences in equivalent lengths are due to varying test methods, per FM 1637 and VdS standards. Refer to these standards
for additional information regarding friction loss test methods.
SERIES AH2-300 FLEXIBLE HOSE FRICTION LOSS DATA (FM)
Model
Length of Flexible Hose
inches/mm
Outlet Size#
Equivalent Length of 1-inch/33.7-mm
Schedule 40 Pipe feet/meters
Maximum Number
of 90° Bends§
inches FM* FM
AH2-300-31 31
790
1/2 23.5
27.2
3/4 14.9
4.5
AH2-300-36 36
915
1/2 27.8
28.5
3/4 19.4
5.9
AH2-300-48 48
1220
1/2 38.2
311.6
3/4 30.3
9.2
AH2-300-60 60
1525
1/2 42.4
412.9
3/4 33.9
10.3
AH2-300-72 72
1830
1/2 46.6
414.2
3/4 37.5